
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1361
ANSWERED ON:16.11.2010
CONSTRUCTION OF NHS
Sharma Shri Jagdish;Yadav Shri Dinesh Chandra

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether construction of National Highways is being undertaken by joint venture between the public and private sector as per the existing policy of the Government;

(b) if so, the total length of highways constructed during October, 2010 under the existing policy;

(c) the details of funds agreed to be invested by the Government and the private sector for completion of ongoing projects, separately;
and

(d) the number of projects out of the said projects which are running behind schedule?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a): No, Sir. There is no such policy of the Government.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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